
JANUARY 26, 2024 
 
TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:  
 
Note:  The following Addendum shall become part of the contract documents, and the bidder shall 

provide for all work as required by this Addendum. Acknowledge receipt of the Addendum on 
the Bid Proposal Form. 

 
Specifications/Clarifications: 
 

1. New bid submission date: The RFP due date has been extended from February 9, 2024, to February 23, 2024, 
no later than 10:00 a.m.  
 

2. Please utilize the attached Addendum 2 Exhibit A Form and Addendum 2 Attachment A Bid Form to submit 
your proposals instead of the two forms in the original RFP.  

 
3. Question: The RFP specifies that the switches should have a minimum of 1000W of POE+ power. The default 

configuration with one power supply only provides 740W of POE+ power. Do you require a second power 
supply that will increase the POE+ output to 1440W? 
Answer: The default configuration of 740W of POE+ is acceptable and will not need a secondary power supply. 
 
 

 
Responses to RFI's will be provided via addenda posted on the district's website at www.rowlandschools.org 
and to Form 470 through the E-rate Productivity Center (EPC) online at 
https://data.usac.org/publicreports/Forms/Form470Rfp/Index. 
 
It is the vendor's responsibility to check the district's website and EPC for any addendum before submitting their 
proposal.  
 

 
Rosana McLeod 

             Director of Purchasing 

 

 
 

ROWLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
1830 S. NOGALES STREET 

ROWLAND HEIGHTS, CA  91748 

                     ADDENDUM 2 
INTERNAL CONNECTIONS ACQUISITION-CATEGORY II 

                                     RFP/Q NO. 2023/24 (E7)  
  

http://www.rowlandschools.org/
https://data.usac.org/publicreports/Forms/Form470Rfp/Index

